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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

P COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER - NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
o P. 0. BOX 1433, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
ADDRESS ; COMPLETE ADDRESS
— November 13 ) , 19 59

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

—— Butler District
ADDRESS
Bello , - Wayne 5 Count
Walter Bellomy 27575 y
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGI-’TI

Wl 661 97235 ' & 5493

Route No. 1, Prichard, W. Va,
g Walter Bellomy

GENTLEMEN: /43 Rotas)

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or ledse dated O€bs 10, 1957
, madeby_Walter & Ella C., Bellomy
Commonwealth Gas Corporation

of October, 1957
Book__ 47 , page. 3h3

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. ;

Farm

, to

, and recorded on the._%iday

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

o Very truly yours,
3 COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1433
Addl'ess } STREET

Charleston 25 :
ar or Town  03/2D/2023

o8
AN s -

Y

YA — West Virginia

STATE

; *Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

WAY-12L),
@ MATHEWS PR!::L:E-::’E:“!;!:DJSGRAPHING co. /52 ¢¢ pERMxT NUMBER







mﬁ, 1959

Cormonwealth Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 1433
Charleston, Vest Virginia

Dear Sirss

Enclosed is Permit WAY-12Lh for drilling
Well No. 661 on Walter Bellowy Farm, Butler District,

Wayne m-

Crawfard L. Wilson, Directer
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
M/m
ee Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector
¥r, R, C. Tucker, Assistent
Geologist

08/25/2023
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Formation Color Haéx:lftor Top 6 Bottom g'ﬁvﬁ g:&tl: Remarks
Slate 1368 1550°
“Shell 1550 1560, :
Slate 1560 1620
Shell- 1620 1633
Slate 1633 1618
Brown Shale 1648 1663
BEREA SAND 1663 1705
e 170% 1707,
TOTAL DEPTH 1707
| WILL PLUG AND ABANDON.
~
37
08/25/2023
Date February 29 , 19.60
APPROVED. _ COMMONWEAITH GAS CORPORATION .
By_ W. S. Gravely, Land & Eng. Dept.

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 6

Quadrangle
Permit No._ Way=12ll WELL RECORD 0il or Gas WelL_Dry Hole
(KIND)
Company_ COMMONNEALTH GAS CORPORATION Casing and | Used in Left in
Address_ Pe O. Box 11133, Charleston 25, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm__ Walter Bellomy s ThY
Location (waters) Little Hurricane Creek Size
Well No 661 Elev. 549.3 16 Kind of Packer
District Butler County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Walter Bellomy 10 3x' 5* 31 BY  sua it
Route #l AddressMLdMl_ 8% 288! 2881
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 654 1360° 1360 Depthset— — = =
Address_S3me 53/16
Drilling commenced December 39 1959 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed February 1, 1960 2 Perf.bottom .. .-
Date Shot From To Liners Used on 292t 292 Perf. top
With « Top of lliner at 1LPS!'. Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
2 Inch . \SING CEMENTED__5__ SIZE No. Ft Date
s e TN 5" liner cemented in with 1k bags. :
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
~ WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

WELL FRACTURED_ February 9, 1960, with 10,670 gal. crude oil and 18,000 1bs. sand.
Treating pressure from L,500' P.S.I. to 2900 P.S.I.

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT

None

Soosk Sater Lo Feet Salt Water 635 Feet__ 615
Formation Color H:éx;iftor Top Bottom (gllw(:::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Creck Gravel 10 15
Slate 15 35
Sand 35 50 | Water LO |Hole full
Slate 50 80
Sand 80 1).15
Slate 145 225
Sand 225 265
Slate 265 300
Sand 300 330
—Slate 330 355
Sand 355 Los
Slate oS 1,80
Sand 1130 510
Slate 510 575
Sand = 575 630
Slate eﬁm&p 630 635 ol
SALT SAND A 6‘9%@\ 635 7h5 |Water 635~ 6L5 |Hole full
M au S s 7 Gas 635~ 645 |Show
~8late S 4€0. 7o =) 74s 795
Sand o 7{1‘/\1”@ 2 mJ 795 ' 885
Slate — by ls | 885 920
MAXTON SAND 2 | %, %,0 oy v ‘1005
LITTLE LINE P M Q) 1005 1015 5
BIG LIME G eza- I 0\5?’*’“ 1015 1092 193%/ §/292%1
KENNER SAND U 1092 1120 '
ilamge‘ ; T 1120 LS5
N AND 1155 1220
Blate 1220 11357
Black Shell 1357 1368
(over)

| .



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with Red Mud or other non-porous material from 1707' (bottom of
hole) to 1663'g~which point is 30' above top of Berea Sand.

Cement plug 1633' to 1623! ..

Crushed rock 1623' to 1618!',~—

Open hole to 1410', which point is 50' below 7" casing point.

-
Set permanent bridge at 1410' and fill with Red Mud, etec. to 1360t,~—
which is bottom of 7" casing.
_ Start pulling 7" casing and, continue filling with Red Mud, etc. to 890!',—
which point is 30! above top of Maxton Sgnd.
Cement plug 890' to 880'se
Crushed rock 880! to 875'.~

Pull remainder of 7" casing. =~

Fill with Red Mud, etc.to 600!, which point is 35' above top of Salt Sand.
Cement.plug 600' to 590'.

Crushed rock 590' to 585'!'. .~

Open hole to 338',/which point is 50' below bottom of 8=1/L" casing.

Set permanent bridge at 338! _and fill with Red Mud, etc. to bottom of
8-1/L" casing. (288) £

Pull 8-1/hi" casing/and £ill with Red Mud, etc. to Surface.

Erect concrete marker 30" above ground - showing well number, company
name, and date of abandonment.

Notes: Cement for plugs to be mixed with water 'only - approximately
5 gallons of water to 1 sack of cement.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or, Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap@g&s /m 3

29th day of _ FEBRUARY ,19_60

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil_and Gas Division

4 o V 4 s
By: M &. rutdil
g /7 /)
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files’ {)f the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To Tue DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

! f (B [ fare & = rreps

COMWNVEALTH GAS CORPORATION

T Coal Operator or Coal Owner S Name of Well Operator
. a i - - > : &
! r - - 4
¢ - . P, 0. Bex-1 Charleston 25, W, V
Address . ( Complete Address
{ Y
i o er :
February 29 19 60

Coal Operator or Coal Owner : é .
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

! - !

Butler District
Address 3
- > Lo » = Wayne County
Walter Bellomy - 1 v
Lease or Property Owner .7 2 AR S
Well No._ 661 tE

Route #1, Prlchard West Vlrglnla Walter Bellomy P

¢ arm

Address

Inspector to be notified MR, JAMES W. PACK, Hamlin, West Virginia

Gentlemen:— 2, HOURSIN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
?,25-6?7 Very truly yours
/m‘-,?, b y truly yours,
S'p, 2 1Y
= e 4‘0 > i 3 COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
:’? *“:f' @ g N Well Operator.
o— A ) / ()
= 2 ¥, ¢, w
'L::"’- 0/- '6’ o
NOTE: Upoh e ab d’ 1 wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared bpal 2@!25123
engineer, showing dlstr’i y in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
ces of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

the names of the ov j
by survey, and the cou séijg'
be submitted with this notici

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

WAY-12);-P PerMIT NUMBER

(over)



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O. Box 1433, Charleston 28, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
________ March 28, 1960
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

Butler District

ADDRESS

Walter Bellomy __Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Route #1, Prichard, West Virginia Well No. 661
ADDRESS
\ \ Walter Bellomy Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING........ James W. Pack
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:

County of Wayne

Roy_Nida and Lester Johnson

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

was commenced on the AEC davor - Nareh, ,1960 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the followmg manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION SIZE & KIND csG csG

PULLED LEFT IN
Filled with Red Mud from 1707! to 1623'; Cement 1633' to 1623

Crushed Rock [1623! to 1618'; Open hole to 1L10'; Permanent briége 14101

7" Casing pullfed; Filled with Red Muyd and Stone to Llih'; Placded S0# of]
Gelatin at Llli'with time bombto seal off gagsl| Filled with Red| Mud and [Stone

to 320'; Run B bags of Cement; 8" Casing pullled 2L hrs. after| cement was run;

Filled with Red Mud and Stone to 80'; Filled fwith cemént from|| 80t to 6D'4

Water well saljed for Walter Bellomy, owner ofllland: 31! 10"/ chsing leflt in

well,. . ¥ ofl10"

Changes that Were made in procedure of filli hole was in agreement with

Mr. James W. [Pack, Plugging Inspector.

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

Concrete 30"x15" with name, date,

(NAME)

and number on top.

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plug‘

March,

. And further deponents saith not. /Q fi~ f %/Wéfw

_ Ll WM 08/25/2023

Sworn to and subscribed before me this..20th day of March 9.60

My commission expires: ﬁ j%cfa/ry};lbhc _____

January 1L, 1961 Permit No.._ WAY 12LL-A

Lo s 2 A






S EoE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

e

Permit No /Jf(f/ Oil or Gas Well 661
(KIND) Gas
., % EFT
Commonwealth Gas Corporation S*fUsine'" | oRitLiNG |  weLL. PACKERS
Company
P.0O. Box 1433 (v
y :
Address__Charleston 25, ". "a. Size
- : 16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm____Walter Bellomy ‘
13
F 4
Well No.__001 = s
Wayn
Distriet. Butler County. e 8%
65 Deplit gl cace o
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total dept a Perf. top
Date shot. ___Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom——_-
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow_________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Hisers D e
Perf. bottom - —_
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

e ohnson
Drillers’ Names. Lester J

Roy Nida

_— Rigging up. Gave verbal permission to start.
7
11-19-59 ) Prezs
DATE B v DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

e 08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ; 4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

——

"08/2512675"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Injun Sand 1155° 5
auge; drilling depth - 10 0.

7
A ), 1, 661
Permit No.__"' AY-124% Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
Company_COMmonwealth Gas Corp. TUBING DRILLING WELL o
Box 1433
AddcessCharleston, W. Va, Size
W 1 om 16_ Kind of Packer________
= Walter Bellomy
13
ron
Well No.__ 061 = 3115 s
Butle Wayne 2881
District. utler County ey 8%
1360
c 6% Pepth-set—s s
Drilling commenced 12"3 ")9
53/16.
Drilling completed Totakdepth - - - — 3 Past 155
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf -bottom=—
i d 3
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Une Perf. top
Perf bottem— - .= =
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merc. in___Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water ho feet feet I';EET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. 63 5 _feet. feet FEET __INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names Roy Nida
Lester Johnson
Remarks:  gait Sand 635'-7451; flaxon Sand 9201~ 1005'; Big Lime 1015'-1092;
-1220t; show gas in Salt Pand from 6351-645', Not enough
0

[ o
&a s to =}

1-12-60

DATE

g — REC
D). Aae S
g

”"U?EEWZUZ?



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used =
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

on
N
Wo

/

o



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No WAY-lzbh’ Qil or Gas Well—______.__._661
(KIND)
= Commonwealth Gas Corp. CATUsiNG © | oRiLLiNg | weLl PAGKERA
Jompany.
Box 1433 :
Address Charleston 9 W. Va, Size
T Walter Bellomy 16 Kind of Packer
13
16n
Rl " 3115 S ot
18
District. But ler County. Wayn‘ 81 287 8
13601
| A e 2o
Drilling commenced 12'3'60 6% Depth se
6 53/16
illi 1-14-60 1707¢
Drilling completed Total depth 5 s
Date shot. Depth of shot. B Pert.-bottom:_ . __

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Bert hottom.__— - o

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs. 4{."5"'\\
AR
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
Fresh water l"o feet. feet FEET. INCHES
Salt water. 63 > feet. feet FEET INCHES
Roy Nida LA

Drillers’ Names

Lester Johnson

Remarks:

Injun Sand 1155'=1220"';
0oil to fracture well,

1-26-60

DATE

L o

Salt Sand 635'=745'; Maxon Sand 920'-1005'; Big Lime 1015'-1092°';
Berea Sand 1663'-1705'; total depth 1707¢%.

Hauling

0812512023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT < COUNTY
Filling Material Used ¥ 2
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WAY=1244 /? Well No 661
G P.0., Box 1433
company_Commonwealth Gas Corp. ADDRESS Charleston, W. Va,
FARM_ Walter Bellomy DISTRICT___ Butler COUNTY Wayne
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names ROY Nida

Lester Johnson

Remarks:

I received a call on 3-1-60 that Commonwealth would begin to

abandon well #661 on the 3-2-60. I arrived at well and found them hauling.

clay to abandon.

3-2-60

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023

g
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No ALt Oil or Gas Well
a (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 3 | 5 ot il o
District, County. 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Totaldepth— .. . 2 Pert. tog
Date shot. Depth of shot 2. Perf-bottom: ="
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch S Lp il
Perf:‘bottom: oo
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES & = -RREQ. ouiss QNCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"08725/2025™"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WAY-1244-P Well No 661
P.0O. Box 1433

company__Commonwealth CGas vorp. ADDRESS.__ Charleston, W, Ya,

FARM Walter Bellomy DISTRICT Butler COUNTY Wayne

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

10" | 315

2881 gn 0

1360 o 0

Drillers’ Names Roy Nida

Lester Johnson

Remarks: Fj11ed from 1707'-1633'; put 2 sacks cement and 5 ft. stone on
fill; bridged at 141@'; clay 1410'-890'; 6 sacks cement and stone to 875¢%;
clay to 600'; filled with clay 600'-338'; put 8 sacks cement on fill and
stone to 3337; clay 333'-95'; stone 15 ft - 80ft.; 20 sacks cement to

60 ft. Hole to surface left open for water well; leaving 31'5" of 10"

conductor in well,

3 / lh/ 60 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE 7 - 7
s freh
& 08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. » e Oil or Gas Well
: o ; : (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Totabdepthee .= = -~ 2 Pirt top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf.‘bottom..._—— -
: d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch ATy Uy e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

L

//%/;/0@2%

7

& R F TPl




3800

Atonzo ELuis

New Location. g
Drill Deeper..... O

///"‘ ~ "Cor. 1n Road.
/// Cor.to Ellis & Smith

——

T l l T
-0 1 2 3 Latitude 38 ° 15 /’
38° 307
el ;_—-—"S
E. E. SHANNON .
¥y
wm
. 1 Stake, in S °
2 e \,Q“wé'lsoﬁ' I,Lf;laé 3,
====o g 6860005 -
- 14032 ollow Beech & Rock.
= \
-*]
~
=
i =
-3 b g g
\\\\. Ras. 59 6\1' '3
N~
[\
o/l".noposeo
\ LocaTion
v CLYDE M<Comas
'3 W\
AN ey
. gy _— S
_ \ 0S 0
S \ //5‘(2°??>\,N Clycfc &,;-Cgmas. -
SUAW 31.-
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